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(Passed Fcbruary 28. 1984: in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend article twenty, chapter thirty-three of the code
of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as
amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated section
seventeen, relating to detcrmining the insurance premium rates

on residential dwellings within the state; commercial activitics
conducted within a dwelling.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article twenty, chapter thirty-three of the code of West
Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be

amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section seven-
teen, to read as follows:

ARTICLE 20. RATES AND RATING ORGANIZATIONS.

§33-20-17. Determination of rates on dwellings.

1 For the purpose of determining the proper premium to be
2 charged for coverage issued upon a dwelling situated in the
3 state, commercial activities conducted by the insured shall
4
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not be taken into consideration by the insurer unless conducted
within the dwelling.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the
foregoing bill is correctly enrolied.
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